581 - 40

United States Patent and Trademark Off

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

12/998537

103624328

ademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the riew address(es) below

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ∃ddress of receiving party(⊕s)				
STEFANO DEPLANO	Name DANII J & C OFFICINE MECCANICHE S P A				
UMBERTO MAGNOLI MAURIZIO BORGONOVO	Internal Address <u>VIA NAZIONALE, 41</u>				
	33042 BUTTRIO ITALY				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address SAME AS ABOVE				
Execution Date(s) 11/10/09, 11/16/09/11/20/09					
X Assignment Merger	City:				
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne City				
Joint Research Agreement	State				
Government Interest Assignment	CountryZip				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Countryzip				
Other	Additional nami₂(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application				
A Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No (s)				
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KIT M. STETINA, ESQ	6. Total number of applications and patents				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KIT M. STETINA, ESQ Internal Address _STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (57 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KIT M. STETINA, ESQ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (57 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KIT M. STETINA, ESQ Internal Address _STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _KIT M. STETINA, ESQ Internal Address _STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (57 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _KIT M. STETINA, ESQ Internal Address _STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KIT M. STETINA, ESQ Internal Address _STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 Street AddressSAME AS ABOVE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KIT M. STETINA, ESQ Internal AddressSTETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 Street AddressSAME AS ABOVE CityALISO VIEJO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _kit m. Stetina, ESQ Internal Address _STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER _75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 Street AddressSAME AS ABOVE City _ALISO VIEJO State _CALIFORNIAZIP _92656	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (57 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _KIT M. STETINA, ESQ Internal Address _STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles). Payment Information				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _KIT M. STETINA, ESQ Internal Address _STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 Street AddressSAME AS ABOVE City _ALISO VIEJO State _CALIFORNIA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles). Payment Information Deposit Account Number 19-4330 Authorized User Name KIT M. STETINA				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _KIT M. STETINA, ESQ Internal Address _STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 Street AddressSAME AS ABOVE City _ALISO VIEJO State _CALIFORNIA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 19-4330 Authorized User Name KIT M. STETINA 15/64/2011 HTHR11 19999019 194336 12598				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _kit m. Stetina, esq Internal Address _Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker75 Enterprise, suite 250 Street AddressSAME AS ABOVE City _ALISO VIEJO State _CALIFORNIA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 19-4330 Authorized User Name KIT M. STETINA 15/64/2011 HTHR11 19999919 194336 12598				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0074

19/098537

Attorney Docket: 000,000

UNITED STATES

AP02Rec'd PCT 2 9 APR 2011

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Stefano DEPLANO, Umberto MAGNOLI, Maurizio BORGONOVO,

EXTRUSION METHOD THEREOF"

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE S.P.A.

Via Nazionale, 41 - 33042 BUTTRIO - ITALY

foreign count	s, assigns and legal represtries, in and to, and any an	d all improvem	ents which	are disc	closed in	the Officer Sta	ies and an
(a) I	Patent Number	41. 1111		d	ated		
(b) .	Application for Letters Pa	tent Serial No. <u>F</u>	CT/EP20	009/06	64534 Filed	3 November	er 2009
(c) A	Application for Letters Par	ent which has l	een execu	ted by tl	he undersigned	d concurrently l	erewith
and entitled:	"MULTIFUNCTIONAL	EXTRUDING	PRESS	WITH	MULTIPLE	EQUIPMENT	AND

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: Nov. 10,	⊬2009 By	, Stefano DEPLANO The Julius
Dated: Nov. 16,		Umberto MAGNOLI Umberto Heg. L
Dated: Nov. 20,	2009 By	Maurizio BORGONOVO Mourizio Borgoww

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Ву	Manua Brigers
Name	MASSIMO BURICOTTO
Address	VIA NATIONALE, 41
	I-33042 BUTTRIO

PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 04/29/2011